Kanguru Defender Elite300 Security Policy
Page 1 of 26
Kanguru Defender Elite300
FIPS 140-2 Non-Proprietary Security Policy
Document Revision: 1.4
H.W. Version: 1.0
F.W. Version: 2.10.10 [1], 2.11.10 [2], and 2.12.10[3]
(Kanguru Solutions Copyright 2020 - This document may be reproduced in its entirety without revision)

• SP 800-132
• SP 800-38E
• SP 800-133
Kanguru Defender Elite300 Security Policy
Page 26 of 26
Appendix 1 – Part Number Matrix
(Kanguru Defender Elite300: Hardware Version 1.0; Firmware Version:
2.10.10 [1], 2.11.10 [2], and 2.12.10 [3])
Storage
Capacity
Part Number
8GB KDFE300-8G-Green [1,2,3]
8GB KDFE300-8G-Black [1,2,3]
8GB KDFE300-8G-Red [1,2,3]
8GB KDFE300-8G-Silver [1,2,3]
16GB KDFE300-16G-Green [1,2,3]
16GB KDFE300-16G-Black [1,2,3]
16GB KDFE300-16G-Red [1,2,3]
16GB KDFE300-16G-Silver [1,2,3]
32GB KDFE300-32G-Green [1,2,3]
32GB KDFE300-32G-Black [1,2,3]
32GB KDFE300-32G-Red [1,2,3]
32GB KDFE300-32G-Silver [1,2,3]
64GB KDFE300-64G-Green [1,2,3]
64GB KDFE300-64G-Black [1,2,3]
64GB KDFE300-64G-Red [1,2,3]
64GB KDFE300-64G-Silver [1,2,3]
128GB KDFE300-128G-Green [1,2,3]
128GB KDFE300-128G-Black [1,2,3]
128GB KDFE300-128G-Red [1,2,3]
128GB KDFE300-128G-Silver [1,2,3]
256GB KDFE300-256G-Green [2, 3]
256GB KDFE300-256G-Black [2, 3]
256GB KDFE300-256G-Red [2,3]
512GB KDFE300-512G-Green [2,3]
512GB KDFE300-512G-Black [2,3]
512GB KDFE300-512G-Red [2,3]
Exhibit 9 – Module Part Numbers